
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 436
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2024)


VACANCIES IN CENTRAL GOVERNMENT OFFICES AND PSUs


†436 SHRI AMRA RAM:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts lying vacant in the Offices of Central Government and Public Sector

Undertakings along with the time since when the posts are lying vacant; and
(b) the details of the action plan taken/being taken by the Government to fill up the said

vacancies?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) & (b): Occurrence and filling up of vacant posts in various Ministries/Departments is a continuous process. Ministries/ Departments of the Central Government have been directed, from time to time, to fill up vacant posts in a time bound manner. Vacant posts have been filled up in mission mode, in Rozgar Mela launched by Hon’ble Prime Minister on 22nd October, 2022. 12
Rozgar Melas have been held at central level at 45-50 cities across the various States/ Union
Territories.
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